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Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

        
Trip: Bus 13 - H.S. AM    
Vehicle: 13 New       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 6:28 0  Bus Garage  
2 6:32 1  2458 W Center St  
3 6:33 4  6381 Green Rd  
4 6:35 1  6125 Green Road  
5 6:37 1  6101 Green Road  
6 6:40 3  Lee Rd E & Lee Rd W & Lee Road Ext  
7 6:43 1  2955 Linda Ln  
8 6:44 0  2888 Linda Ln  
9 6:46 2  2860 Hedrick Ln  

10 6:48 1  2908 East Center St  
11 6:49 0  2968 E Center St  
12 6:54 0  3251 S Forest Dr  
13 6:54 1  6919 Arlene Dr  
14 6:55 0  6781 W. Forest Dr  
15 6:56 1  3230 S Forest Dr  
16 6:57 1  3270 South Forest Drive  
17 6:59 3  3384 E. Center  
18 7:00 4  3490 E Center St  
19 7:02 1  6900 Richwood Drive  
20 7:03 1  6968 Fairview Dr  
21 7:04 0  3660 E Center St  
22 7:05 1  3694 E Center St  
23 7:06 1  3704 E Center St  
24 7:08 1  7013 Reed Rd  
25 7:09 0  6904 Reed Rd  Turn around  
26 7:10 3  6972 Reed Rd  
27 7:11 1  6986 Reed Road  
28 7:12 1  7056 Reed Rd  
29 7:16 2  3193 E Center St  
30 7:17 1  3055 E Center St  
31 7:18 2  2913 East Center Street  
32 7:19 0  2879 East Center Street  
33 7:20 0  2849 E Center St  
34 7:21 0  2759 E Center St  
35 7:35 -22  Braden Middle School  
36 7:42 -17  Edgewood Senior High  
37 7:46 0  Bus Garage  
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Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

        
Trip: Bus 13 - H.S. PM    
Vehicle: 13 New       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 2:29 0  Bus Garage  
2 2:34 10  Braden Middle School  
3 2:40 9  Edgewood Senior High  
4 2:45 -1  2458 W Center St  
5 2:46 0  2500 w. Center/Green Rd Corner  
6 2:47 0  6381 Green Rd  
7 2:49 0  6125 Green Rd  
8 2:50 -1  6119 Green Road  
9 2:51 -1  6101 Green Road  

10 2:52 0  6134 Green Rd (TURNAROUND)  
11 2:54 0  6276 Green Rd  
12 2:56 0  2605 Lee Rd  
13 2:58 -2  2860 Hedrick Ln  
14 3:00 -1  6370 Wright St Ext  
15 3:01 -2  2946 Shirley St  
16 3:02 -1  2885 Shirley St  
17 3:03 0  2888 Linda Ln  
18 3:06 0  2826 E Center St  
19 3:07 0  2908 E Center St  
20 3:08 0  2968 E. Center Street  
21 3:10 0  3210 E. Center St.  (Skating Rink)  
22 3:11 0  6919 Arlene Dr  
23 3:12 0  3251 S. Forest Drive  
24 3:13 0  6781 W. Forest Dr, Ashtabula  
25 3:14 0  3256 S Forest Dr  
26 3:15 -1  3230 S Forest Dr  
27 3:16 -1  3270 South Forest Drive  
28 3:18 -3  3384 E. Center St.  
29 3:19 0  3490 E. Center St  
30 3:20 0  7041 Fairview Dr.  
31 3:21 0  7017 Westwood Dr.  
32 3:22 -1  6900 Richwood Drive  
33 3:23 0  6968 Fairview Dr  
34 3:26 -1  3704 E Center St  
35 3:28 0  7013 Reed Rd  
36 3:29 0  6904 Reed Rd(TURNAROUND)  
37 3:30 -2  6972 Reed Rd  
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Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

        
Trip: Bus 14- H.S. AM    
Vehicle: 14 NEW       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 7:00 0  Bus Garage  
2 7:14 1  3119 Dickenson Rd  
3 7:14 2  3238 Dickenson Rd  
4 7:14 0  3528 Suburban St  
5 7:14 0  Sports 'N Sports Turnaround  
6 7:14 2  3103 Orchard Rd  
7 7:14 1  3127 Orchard Rd  
8 7:14 2  3229 Orchard Rd  
9 7:14 2  3327 Orchard Rd  

10 7:14 2  3346 Orchard Rd  
11 7:14 4  3425 Dickenson Rd  
12 7:14 4  Marbre Ct & Shomo Dr  
13 7:14 1  3541 Ridgewood Ave  
14 7:14 1  3507 Ridgewood Ave  
15 7:14 2  3419 Ridgewood Ave  
16 7:14 1  3309 Ridgewood Ave  
17 7:14 1  3225 Ridgewood Ave  
18 7:14 1  3201 Ridgewood Ave  
19 7:14 2  3142 Ridgewood Ave  
20 7:14 2  3328 Vineland Ave  
21 7:14 1  3425 Vineland Ave  
22 7:14 1  2907 Carnation Dr  
23 7:14 2  3543 Silvieus St  
24 7:14 1  3603 Silvieus St  
25 7:14 3  Fairview Dr & Silvieus St  
26 7:14 1  3546 Vineland Ave  
27 7:14 1  229 Manola Ave  
28 7:14 0  3505 Fargo Dr  
29 7:14 0  3531 Fargo Dr  
30 7:14 4  4135 State Rd  
31 7:35 -14  Braden Middle School  
32 7:40 -31  Edgewood High School  
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38 3:31 -1  7056 Reed Rd  
39 3:34 0  3505 E. Center St  
40 3:36 0  3193 E Center St  
41 3:38 0  2913 E Center St  
42 3:39 0  2879 E Center St  
43 3:40 0  2849 E Center St  
44 3:41 0  2745 E Center St  
45 3:51 0  Kingsville Elem.  
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Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

        
Trip: Bus 14- H.S. PM    
Vehicle: 14 NEW       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 2:10 0  Depart bus garage  
2 2:10 10  Braden Middle School  
3 2:16 24  Edgewood Senior High  
4 2:20 -1  3119 Dickenson Rd  
5 2:22 -2  3238 Dickenson Rd  
6 2:23 0  3528 Suburban St  
7 2:24 -1  3346 Orchard Rd  
8 2:25 0  Sports 'N Sports Turnaround  
9 2:26 -2  3103 Orchard Rd  

10 2:27 -1  3127 Orchard Rd  
11 2:28 -1  3229 Orchard Rd  
12 2:29 -1  3327 Orchard Rd  
13 2:30 -2  3425 Dickenson Rd  
14 2:32 -3  Marbre Ct & Shomo Dr  
15 2:35 -1  3541 Ridgewood Ave  
16 2:36 -1  3507 Ridgewood Ave  
17 2:37 -1  3419 Ridgewood Ave  
18 2:38 -1  3325 Ridgewood Ave  
19 2:39 -1  3309 Ridgewood Ave  
20 2:40 -2  3201 Ridgewood Ave  
21 2:41 -4  3328 Vineland Ave  
22 2:43 -2  3425 Vineland Ave  
23 2:44 -1  3546 Vineland Ave  
24 2:45 -1  Fairview Dr & Silvieus St  
25 2:46 -1  3603 Silvieus St  
26 2:47 -2  3543 Silvieus St  
27 2:48 -1  229 Manola Ave  
28 2:48 -1  1919 E 42nd St  
29 2:54 0  3531 Fargo Dr  
30 2:55 0  3505 Fargo Dr  
31 3:30 0  0 Ridgeview Lane  
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Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

        
Trip: Bus 15- H.S. AM    
Vehicle: 15       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 6:28 0  Depart bus garage  
2 6:37 2  4000 S Ridge Rd  
3 6:38 0  TURNAROUND  
4 6:39 1  3833 S Ridge Rd  
5 6:46 2  4389 Creek Rd  
6 6:47 1  4221 Creek Rd  
7 6:48 3  4051 Creek Rd  
8 6:50 1  6735 Reed Rd  
9 6:52 1  3799 Creek Rd  

10 6:53 1  3701 Creek Rd  
11 6:55 1  3196 Creek Rd  
12 6:55 0  3172 Creek Rd  
13 6:56 1  6025 Lake St  
14 6:57 2  6134 Lake St  
15 6:58 1  6067 N Wright St  
16 6:59 3  6027 N Wright St  
17 7:00 1  3011 Priest St  
18 7:03 2  5819 Cemetery Rd  
19 7:06 2  6031 Cemetery Rd  
20 7:07 1  3213 E Main St  
21 7:10 1  5859 S Wright St  
22 7:11 1  5786 S Wright St  
23 7:12 3  5672 S Wright St  
24 7:17 1  5020 S Wright St  
25 7:18 0  Turnaround-- Wright St  
26 7:21 1  5404 Dibble Rd  
27 7:22 1  5440 Dibble Rd  
28 7:23 1  2481 Creamer Rd  
29 7:25 0  Turnaround --Arbor Dr  
30 7:26 1  5368 Arbor Dr  
31 7:35 -16  Braden Middle School  
32 7:43 -20  Edgewood High School  
33 7:48 0  Bus Garage Layover  
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Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

        
Trip: Bus 15- H.S. PM    
Vehicle: 15       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 2:33 12  Braden Middle School  
2 2:40 24  Edgewood High School  
3 2:51 0  Turnaround-- Arbor  
4 2:52 -1  5368 Arbor Dr  
5 2:54 -1  2481 Creamer Rd  
6 2:55 -1  5440 Dibble Rd  
7 2:59 -1  5020 S Wright St  
8 3:00 0  Turnaround-- Wright St  
9 3:04 -3  5672 S Wright St  

10 3:06 -1  5859 S Wright St  
11 3:08 -1  6025 Lake St  
12 3:09 -2  6134 Lake St  
13 3:10 -1  6067 N Wright St  
14 3:11 -3  6035 N Wright St  
15 3:12 -2  3011 Priest St  
16 3:14 -1  3213 E Main St  
17 3:15 -2  6031 Cemetery Rd  
18 3:18 -2  5819 Cemetery Rd  
19 3:21 -2  3196 Creek Rd  
20 3:24 -1  3701 Creek Rd  
21 3:25 -1  3799 Creek Rd  
22 3:26 -3  4051 Creek Rd  
23 3:28 -1  4221 Creek Rd  
24 3:29 -2  4389 Creek Rd  
25 3:33 -1  6735 Reed Rd  
26 3:39 -2  4000 S Ridge Rd  
27 3:40 -1  3833 S Ridge Rd  
28 3:43 0  Kingsville Elem.  
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Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

        
Trip: Bus 16 - H.S. AM    
Vehicle: 16       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 6:07 0  Depart bus garage  
2 6:29 3  3551 St Rt 167 W  
3 6:35 3  4191 S Denmark Rd  
4 6:41 1  4459 Stollaker Rd  
5 6:45 2  4038 Bulah Rd  
6 6:53 0  3852 Peebles Rd  
7 6:55 1  3878 Sheffield Monroe Road  
8 6:56 0  Sheffield-Monroe Township Turnaround  
9 6:57 1  3467 sheffield Monroe rd  

10 6:58 2  3563 State Route 193  
11 6:59 1  3489 State Route 193  
12 7:00 1  3402 Ohio 193  
13 7:01 1  3120 St RT 193  
14 7:04 1  2940 St Rt 193  
15 7:07 1  3699 Fink Rd  
16 7:12 2  3807 St Rt 193  
17 7:14 1  4148 St Rt 193  
18 7:17 2  4997 St rt 193  
19 7:19 2  5240 St Rt 193  
20 7:21 1  5781 Lake St  
21 7:22 1  5937 Lake St  
22 7:23 2  3066 W Main St  
23 7:25 1  2790 W Main St  
24 7:35 -13  Braden Middle School  
25 7:41 -17  Edgewood High School  

   



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 1

Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

        
Trip: Bus 16- H.S. PM    
Vehicle: 16       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 2:31 0  Depart bus garage  
2 2:35 11  Braden Middle School  
3 2:40 19  Edgewood Senior High  
4 2:47 -1  2790 W Main St  
5 2:48 0  3017 W Main St  
6 2:49 -2  3066 W Main St  
7 2:50 -1  5937 Lake St  
8 2:51 -1  5781 Lake St  
9 2:53 -2  5240 St Rt 193  

10 2:55 -2  4997 St Rt 193  
11 2:57 -1  4553 St Rt 193  
12 2:59 -1  4148 St Rt 193  
13 3:01 -2  3807 St Rt 193  
14 3:02 -1  3467 sheffield Monroe rd  
15 3:03 0  Sheffield-Monroe Township Turnaround  
16 3:04 -2  3563 State Route 193  
17 3:05 -1  3489 St Rt 193  
18 3:06 -1  3402 Ohio 193  
19 3:07 -1  3120 St RT 193  
20 3:10 -1  3699 Fink Rd  
21 3:14 -1  3878 Sheffield Monroe Road  
22 3:21 -2  3669 Peebles Rd  
23 3:21 -1  4459 Stollaker Rd  
24 3:26 -3  4191 S Denmark Rd  
25 3:32 -3  3551 St Rt 167 W  
26 3:45 0  Kingsville Layover  
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Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

        
Trip: Bus 18- H.S. AM    
Vehicle: 19       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 6:24 0  Bus Garage  
2 6:39 2  3266 Lillie Road  
3 6:45 1  2754 Benetka Rd  
4 6:46 2  2986 Griggs Rd  
5 6:50 2  3122 Sheffield Rd  
6 6:51 2  2771 Sheffield Rd  
7 6:53 1  2850 Plymouth-Gageville Rd  
8 6:54 2  2839 Plymouth-Gageville Rd  
9 6:55 3  2781 Plymouth Gageville Road  

10 6:56 3  Forest Ridge & Plymouth-Gageville Rd  
11 6:58 0  Maple Rd & Plymouth-Gageville Rd Turnaround  
12 6:59 1  2580 Plymouth-Gageville Rd  
13 7:00 2  4091 Evergreen Drive  
14 7:02 2  2881 Plymouth-Gageville  
15 7:03 3  3034 Plymouth-Gageville Rd  
16 7:05 0  3262 Plymouth-Gageville Rd  
17 7:06 1  3276 Plymouth Gageville Rd  
18 7:08 1  3482 Plymouth Ridge Rd  
19 7:09 1  3510 Plymouth Ridge Rd  
20 7:10 2  3644 Plymouth Ridge Road  
21 7:11 1  4659 Baldwin Rd  
22 7:13 1  3892 Plymouth Ridge Road  
23 7:15 1  3533 Plymouth Ridge Rd  
24 7:16 1  3489 Plymouth Ridge Rd  
25 7:17 1  3451 Plymouth Ridge Rd  
26 7:20 0  2701 Plymouth Ridge Road  
27 7:22 2  2263 Plymouth Ridge Rd  
28 7:25 1  2136 Dewey Rd  
29 7:35 1  5787 Dibble Rd  
30 7:35 -8  Braden Middle School  
31 7:40 -32  Edgewood Senior High  
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Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

        
Trip: Bus 18 - H.S. PM    
Vehicle: 19       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 2:27 0  Bus Garage  
2 2:33 11  Braden Middle School  
3 2:40 35  Edgewood High School  
4 2:49 -1  5787 Dibble Rd  
5 2:51 -1  5263 Dibble Road  
6 2:55 -1  2136 Dewey Rd  
7 2:59 -2  2263 Plymouth Ridge Rd  
8 3:00 -1  2225 Plymouth Ridge Rd  
9 3:03 0  2701 Plymouth Ridge Road  

10 3:05 -1  2917 Plymouth Ridge Rd  
11 3:08 -2  3482 Plymouth Ridge Rd  
12 3:09 -1  3510 Plymouth Ridge Rd  
13 3:10 -2  3644 Plymouth Ridge Road  
14 3:11 -1  4659 Baldwin Rd  
15 3:13 -1  3892 Plymouth Ridge Road  
16 3:15 -1  3533 Plymouth Ridge Rd  
17 3:16 -1  3451 Plymouth Ridge Rd  
18 3:21 -2  3266 Lillie Road  
19 3:23 -2  3040 Lillie Rd  
20 3:25 -1  2754 Benetka Rd  
21 3:26 -2  2986 Griggs Rd  
22 3:31 -1  3144 Sheffield Rd  
23 3:32 -2  3122 Sheffield Rd  
24 3:33 0  3066 Sheffield Rd  
25 3:34 -1  2771 Sheffield Rd  
26 3:37 -1  3276 Plymouth-Gageville  
27 3:38 0  3262 Plymouth-Gageville Rd  
28 3:39 -3  3034 Plymouth-Gageville Rd  
29 3:40 -1  2881 Plymouth-Gageville Rd  
30 3:41 -2  2839 Plymouth Gageville Road  
31 3:42 -3  2793 Plymouth-Gageville Rd  
32 3:43 -3  Forest Ridge Dr & Plymouth-Gageville Rd  
33 3:44 -1  2651 Plymouth -Gageville Rd  
34 3:45 0  Maple (Turn Around)  
35 3:46 -1  2580 Plymouth-Ga Rd  
36 3:47 -3  4091 Evergreen Drive  
37 3:49 -1  2850 Plymouth-Gageville Rd  
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38 3:55 0  Kingsville Elementary  
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Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

        
Trip: Bus 19 - H.S. AM    
Vehicle: 19       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 5:47 0  Bus Garage  
2 6:01 2  3652 Fox Rd  
3 6:03 1  3771 fox rd  
4 6:05 4  3998 Fox Rd  
5 6:07 3  4271 Fox Rd  
6 6:10 1  5611 State Rd  
7 6:13 2  4460 Brydle Rd  
8 6:19 2  4071 St Rt 84  
9 6:23 1  4743 Stanhope Kelloggsville Road  

10 6:29 1  3649 Stanhope Kelloggsville Ro  
11 6:36 1  4733 Church Street  
12 6:39 2  Peck Road (Stop Sign)  
13 6:41 1  4680 S Monroe Center Rd  
14 6:45 0  BUS TURN AROUND @ Reger Rd & Root Rd  
15 6:47 5  4150 Reger Rd  
16 6:49 3  4299 Reger Rd  
17 6:50 2  4344 Reger Rd  
18 6:51 1  4362 Reger Rd  
19 6:55 2  4929 Church St  
20 6:56 0  Turnaround  
21 6:58 2  4964 Wetmore Road  
22 7:01 1  5422 Wetmore Rd  
23 7:02 1  5486 Wetmore Road  
24 7:03 2  5538 Wetmore Rd  EX  
25 7:07 1  4955 Bushnell Rd  
26 7:08 3  4922 Bushnell Road  
27 7:35 1  4373 Bushnell Rd  
28 7:35 -17  Braden Middle School  
29 7:44 -28  Edgewood Senior High  

   



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 1

Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

        
Trip: Bus 19- H.S. PM    
Vehicle: 19       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 2:17 0  Depart bus garage  
2 2:21 17  Braden Middle School  
3 2:27 26  Edgewood Senior High  
4 2:37 -2  3652 Fox Rd  
5 2:39 -1  3771 fox rd  
6 2:40 -4  3998 Fox Rd  
7 2:42 -3  4271 Fox Rd  
8 2:44 -1  5611 State Rd  
9 2:46 -2  4460 Brydle Rd  

10 2:49 -2  4071 St Rt 84  
11 2:52 -3  4922 Bushnell Road  
12 2:53 -1  4955 Bushnell Rd  
13 2:56 -1  5486 Wetmore Road  
14 2:57 -2  5538 Wetmore Rd  EX  
15 2:59 -2  Bushnell Rd & Wetmore Rd  
16 3:00 -2  4929 Church St  
17 3:01 -1  4834 Caleb Ave  
18 3:02 -1  4680 S Monroe Center Rd  
19 3:03 -2  4948 Monroe Center Rd  
20 3:05 -3  4299 Reger Rd  
21 3:07 0  BUS TURN AROUND @ Reger Rd & Root Rd  
22 3:08 -4  4150 Reger Rd  
23 3:10 -2  4344 Reger Rd  
24 3:11 -1  4362 Reger Rd  
25 3:13 -1  4733 Church Street  
26 3:14 -1  4743 Stanhope-Kelloggsville Road  
27 3:22 -1  3649 Stanhope Kelloggsville Ro  
28 3:30 0  Kingsville Circle  
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Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

        
Trip: Bus 20 - H.S. PM    
Vehicle: 20       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 2:28 0  Bus Garage  
2 2:34 16  Braden Middle School  
3 2:40 39  Edgewood Senior High  
4 2:51 -2  1425 Sill Rd  
5 2:56 -2  2348 Middle Road  
6 2:59 -1  6730 N Main St  
7 2:59 -1  6739 N Main St  
8 3:00 -2  6920 N Main St  
9 3:02 -1  Kenmore Ave & Lake Rd  

10 3:03 0  Turnaround Cinder Pit  
11 3:05 -6  Lake Rd & Regal Dr  
12 3:07 -4  Dawn Dr & Kingsboro Dr  
13 3:08 -3  Kingsboro Dr & Placid Pointe Rd  
14 3:09 0  BUS TURNAROUND -Amity Ln & Kingsboro Dr & Amity Ln  
15 3:12 -2  3170 Lake Rd  
16 3:13 -2  3211 Lake Rd  
17 3:14 -1  Glenwood Rd & Lake Rd  
18 3:15 -5  Harmon Rd & Lake Rd  
19 3:20 0  Autumn Ln & Shady TURNAROUND  
20 3:22 -1  Cushman Rd & Lake Rd  
21 3:26 -2  7557 Harmon Road  
22 3:27 -6  Harmon Rd & Tamkrist Trl  
23 3:29 -2  7259 Harmon Rd  
24 3:30 -1  7233 Harmon Rd  
25 3:31 -1  2677 W Center St  
26 3:31 -1  2599 W Center St  
27 3:31 -3  2575 W Center St  
28 3:31 -1  2559 W Center St  
29 3:32 -1  2189 W Center St  
30 3:35 -1  2101 W Center St  
31 3:37 0  Kingsville Elementary  
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Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

        
Trip: Bus 20 - H.S. AM    
Vehicle: 20       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 6:31 0  Bus Garage  
2 6:38 1  1425 Sill Rd, Ashtabula  
3 6:43 2  2348 Middle Road  
4 6:46 1  6730 N Main St  
5 6:46 0  6739 N Main St  
6 6:47 2  6822 N Main St  
7 6:48 2  6920 N Main St  
8 6:50 1  7252 Kenmore Ave  
9 6:51 0  BUS TURN AROUND @ CINDER PIT  

10 6:54 5  Lake Rd & Regal Dr  
11 6:57 3  Kingsboro Dr & Placid Pointe Rd  
12 6:58 0   Amity Ln & Kingsboro Dr Turnaround  
13 7:00 5  Dawn Dr & Kingsboro Dr  
14 7:02 2  3170 Lake Rd  
15 7:03 0  3211 Lake Rd  
16 7:04 1  Glenwood Rd & Lake Rd  
17 7:09 0  Autumn Ln--TURNAROUND  
18 7:12 1  Cushman Dr & Lake Rd  
19 7:13 3  4017 Lake Road Dun Rovin Trailer Park  
20 7:16 2  7557 Harmon Road  
21 7:18 4  Harmon Rd & Tamkrist Trl  
22 7:20 2  7259 Harmon Rd  
23 7:21 1  7233 Harmon Rd  
24 7:33 1  2677 W Center St  
25 7:33 1  2599 W Center St  
26 7:33 3  2575 W Center St  
27 7:33 1  2559 W Center St  
28 7:33 1  2189 W Center St  
29 7:33 2  2101 W Center St  
30 7:33 -21  Braden Middle School  
31 7:40 -26  Edgewood Senior High  
32 7:43 0  Bus Garage Layover  
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Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

        
Trip: Bus 23- H.S. AM    
Vehicle: 23       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 6:44 0  Bus Garage  
2 6:47 1  4045 North Ridge Road East  
3 6:48 0  Mobile Acres  
4 6:49 1  3807 North Ridge Road East  
5 6:50 1  3737 N Ridge E  
6 6:51 0  2624 Cook Road  
7 6:52 1  2528 Cook Road  
8 6:53 1  1920 Cook Rd  
9 6:54 0  Tunraround  

10 7:23 4  2630 Eureka Road  
11 7:24 1  2608 Eureka Road  
12 7:25 1  2334 Eureka Rd  
13 7:26 0  Bus Turnaround  
14 7:27 1  2513 Eureka Rd  
15 7:35 12  3622 Schenley Ave  
16 7:35 1  3511 Schenley Ave  
17 7:35 1  3324 Schenley Ave  
18 7:35 1  3027 Columbus Ave  
19 7:35 2  3004 Columbus Ave  
20 7:35 1  2909 Columbus Ave  
21 7:35 1  2904 Columbus Ave  
22 7:35 1  1359 E 27th St  
23 7:35 1  1424 E 27th St  
24 7:35 1  2741 Avon Blvd  
25 7:35 3  2812 Avon Blvd  
26 7:35 3  3046 Avon Blvd  
27 7:35 4  3227 Avon Blvd  
28 7:35 -13  Braden Junior High  
29 7:41 -31  Edgewood Senior High  
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Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

        
Trip: Bus 23 - H.S. PM    
Vehicle: 23       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 2:29 0  Bus Garage  
2 2:35 6  Braden Junior High  
3 2:41 27  Edgewood Senior High  
4 2:44 -1  4045 North Ridge Road East  
5 2:45 0  3925 N Ridge E  Mobile Acres  
6 2:46 -1  3807 North Ridge Road East  
7 2:47 -1  3737 N Ridge E  
8 2:48 -1  2528 Cook Road  
9 2:49 -1  1920 Cook Rd  

10 3:15 0  2907 Eureka Rd  
11 3:16 -4  2630 Eureka Road  
12 3:17 -1  2608 Eureka Road  
13 3:18 -1  2513 Eureka Rd  
14 3:19 -1  2334 Eureka Rd  
15 3:20 -6  3622 Schenley Ave  
16 3:20 -1  3004 Columbus Ave  
17 3:21 -2  1359 E 27th St  
18 3:22 -2  1424 E 27th St  
19 3:23 -2  2741 Avon Blvd  
20 3:23 0  2812 Avon Blvd  
21 3:23 -2  2839 Avon Blvd  
22 3:24 -3  3046 Avon Blvd  
23 3:24 -1  3228 Avon Blvd  
24 3:25 -2  2918 Avondale Ave  
25 3:28 0  Ridgeview School  
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Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

        
Trip: Bus 24- H.S. AM    
Vehicle: 24       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 6:16 0  Bus Garage  
2 6:17 0  3111 Blake Rd  
3 6:19 0  4700 S Ridge E  
4 6:20 0  S Ridge E & Gulf Ridge Pl  
5 6:21 0  5230 S Ridge E  
6 6:23 0  Stevens Rd Turnaround  
7 6:25 3  5720 Donna Dr  
8 6:25 0  5143 South Ridge Road East  
9 6:27 1  4305 S. Ridge E.  

10 6:28 0  4102 Denise Drive  
11 6:29 0  4431 Denise Drive  
12 6:30 0  Caylor Ct & Diane Dr  
13 6:31 0  4401 Diane Drive  
14 6:32 0  4222 Diane Drive  
15 6:33 0  4202 Diane Drive  
16 6:34 0  4016 Diane Drive  
17 6:36 0  4001 S Ridge E  
18 6:37 0  3921 S Ridge E  
19 6:38 0  3915 S Ridge E  
20 6:40 0  3116 Erie Ridge Ave  
21 6:41 0  4405 Erie Ridge Ave  
22 6:42 0  2807 S Ridge E  
23 6:43 0  2709 South Ridge Road East  
24 6:44 0  2638 South Ridge Road  
25 6:46 0  2008 S Ridge E  
26 6:47 0  5255 State Rd (Drive #2)  
27 6:48 0  Bus Turn Around at Capp Steel  
28 6:49 0  E 52nd St & State Rd  
29 6:50 0  5226 State Road  
30 6:53 0  Alley Drive & State Rd  
31 6:54 2  E 45th St & State Rd  
32 7:16 1  4000 N Ridge E  
33 7:17 1  4526 N Ridge E  
34 7:24 -2  Braden Middle School  
35 7:40 -6  Edgewood High School  
36 7:44 0  arrive bus garage  

   



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 1

Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

        
Trip: Bus 24- H.S. PM    
Vehicle: 24       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 2:26 0  Depart bus garage  
2 2:32 16  Braden Middle School  
3 2:40 21  Edgewood High School  
4 2:47 -1  4700 South Ridge Rd East  
5 2:48 -1  S Ridge E & Gulf Ridge Pl  
6 2:49 -2  5230 S Ridge E  
7 2:51 0  Stevens Rd Turnaround  
8 2:53 -3  5720 Donna Dr  
9 2:56 -3  4305 S. Ridge E.  

10 2:57 -3  4102 Denise Dr  
11 2:59 -2  4431 Denise Drive  
12 3:00 -3  Caylor Ct & Diane Dr  
13 3:01 -1  4222 Diane Drive  
14 3:02 -1  4202 Diane Drive  
15 3:03 0  4016 Diane Rd  
16 3:04 -1  4001 S Ridge E  
17 3:05 -2  3915 South Ridge Road East  
18 3:07 -1  4405 Erie Ridge Ave  
19 3:09 -1  2807 S Ridge E  
20 3:10 -1  2709 South Ridge Road East  
21 3:11 0  2638 South Ridge Road  
22 3:12 -2  2008 S Ridge E  
23 3:13 -1  Bus turnaround at Capp Steel  
24 3:14 0  1941 East 52nd Street  
25 3:16 -5  Alley & State Road  
26 3:17 -3  E 45th St & State Rd  
27 3:39 0  Ridgeview Elementary  
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Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

        
Trip: Bus 27- H.S. AM    
Vehicle: 27       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 7:01 0  Bus Garage  
2 7:07 1  2204 E Prospect Rd  
3 7:07 1  3115 Wilson Ave  
4 7:09 5  E 27th St & Wilson Ave  
5 7:10 1  1525 E 27th St  
6 7:17 1  1411 E 26th St  
7 7:17 1  1724 E 26th St  
8 7:18 0  30th & State Rd  
9 7:19 0  32nd & State Rd  

10 7:20 2  1713 East 36th St  
11 7:21 1  1801 E 36th St  
12 7:22 4  1915 E 39th St  
13 7:23 9  2135 E 39th St  
14 7:25 1  38th & Liberty St  
15 7:26 2  4004 Fargo Dr  
16 7:27 4  E 41st St & Fargo Dr  
17 7:29 1  E 44th St & Rodgers Rd  
18 7:31 1  E 40th St & State Rd  
19 7:32 8  3524 State Rd  
20 7:34 -12  Braden Middle School  
21 7:40 2  Braden pick up to HS  
22 7:40 -33  Edgewood Senior High  
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Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

        
Trip: Bus 27- H.S. PM    
Vehicle: 24       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 2:10 0  Bus Garage  
2 2:35 2  Braden Middle School  
3 2:41 39  Edgewood Senior High  
4 2:42 -1  2204 E Prospect Rd  
5 2:50 -1  3436 Edgewood Dr.  
6 2:52 -1  3228 Wilson Avenue  
7 2:53 -1  3209 Wilson Ave  
8 2:54 -1  E 31st St & Wilson Ave  
9 2:55 0  E 29th St & Wilson Ave  

10 2:57 -1  1525 East 27th St  
11 2:57 -1  1411 E 26th St  
12 3:02 -1  1716 East 26th Street  
13 3:03 -1  1724 E 26th St  
14 3:04 -4  E 30th St & State Rd  
15 3:05 0  E 31st St & State Rd.  
16 3:06 -4  E 32nd St & State Rd  
17 3:08 -1  1713 East 36th St  
18 3:09 -1  1801 E 36th St  
19 3:10 -1  3816 State Rd  
20 3:11 -1  E 44th St & Rodgers Rd  
21 3:12 -1  E 43rd St & Rodgers Rd  
22 3:13 -2  E 42nd St & Rodgers Rd  
23 3:14 -2  4004 Fargo Dr  
24 3:14 -1  3906 Fargo Dr  
25 3:15 -1  3505 Fargo Dr  
26 3:17 0  3531 Fargo Dr  
27 3:17 -6  E 39th St & Homewood Ave  
28 3:18 -7  1942 E 39th St  
29 3:22 0  Ridgeview Elementary  
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Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

        
Trip: Bus 30- H.S. AM    
Vehicle: 30       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 6:25 0  Bus Garage  
2 6:29 1  2194 W Center St  
3 6:30 1  2328 W Center St  
4 6:32 1  2556 W. Center St  
5 6:40 0  2728 East Center Street  
6 6:41 0  2752 E Center St  
7 6:41 2  6568 Church St  
8 6:41 7  Yoga House  
9 6:43 1  2886 King Rd  

10 6:44 4  6589 Bugby Rd  
11 6:51 0  BUS TURN AROUND AT END OF ROAD  
12 6:52 1  7295 Harmony Glen Dr  
13 6:54 2  7125 Harmony Glen Dr  
14 6:55 2  7166 Fieldstone Ave  
15 6:56 3  Fieldstone Ave & Stoneridge Cir  
16 6:58 0  Fieldstone Ave & Sandstone Ct  
17 6:59 1  7251 Fieldstone Ave  
18 7:01 1  3878 E. Center Street  
19 7:02 1  3946 E Center St  
20 7:05 0  End of Overpass Dr(turnaround)  
21 7:07 1  4325 E. Center St  
22 7:10 1  7242 Poore Rd  
23 7:12 1  7582 Poore Rd  
24 7:15 1  7665 Pennsylvania Ave  
25 7:16 3  Gore Rd & Pennsylvania Ave  
26 7:17 3  4137 Gore Rd  
27 7:33 -12  Braden Junior High  
28 7:40 -26  Edgewood Senior High  
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Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

        
Trip: Bus 30- H.S. PM    
Vehicle: 30       

STOP TIME STUDENTS  LOCATION    
1 2:27 0  Depart bus garage  
2 2:33 19  Braden Junior High  
3 2:40 24  Edgewood Senior High  
4 2:45 -1  2088 W Center St  
5 2:46 -1  2194 W Center St  
6 2:47 -1  2328 W Center St  
7 2:49 -1  2556 W. Center St  
8 2:51 -5  2728 East Center Street  
9 2:52 -2  2752 E Center St  

10 2:53 -1  6568 Church St  
11 2:54 -7  Yoga House  
12 2:56 -1  2886 Kings Rd.  
13 2:57 -4  6589 Bugby Rd  
14 3:04 0  Harmony Glen Dr Turnaround  
15 3:05 -1  7295 Harmony Glen Dr  
16 3:07 -2  7125 Harmony Glen Dr  
17 3:08 -1  7166 Fieldstone Ave  
18 3:09 -3  Fieldstone Ave & Stoneridge Cir  
19 3:11 0  Bus Turn Around at End of Road  
20 3:12 -1  7251 Fieldstone Ave  
21 3:14 -1  3878 E. Center Street  
22 3:15 -1  3946 E Center St  
23 3:18 0  0 Overpass Dr  
24 3:20 -1  4325 E Center St  
25 3:23 -1  7242 Poore Rd  
26 3:25 -1  7582 Poore Rd  
27 3:26 -1  7676 Poore Rd  
28 3:29 -1  7665 Pennsylvania Ave  
29 3:30 -3  Gore Rd & Pennsylvania Ave  
30 3:31 -1  4137 Gore Rd  
31 3:40 0  Kingsville Layover  

   


	Bus 13 AM. High School & Braden
	Bus 13 PM, High School & Braden
	Bus 14 PM, High School & Braden
	Bus 15 AM,High School & Braden
	Bus 15 PM, High School & Braden
	Bus 16 AM, High School & Braden
	Bus 16 PM, High School &Braden
	Bus 18 AM, High School & Braden
	Bus 18 PM, High School & Braden
	Bus 19 AM,High School & Braden
	Bus 19 PM, High School & Braden
	Bus 20 PM, High School & Braden
	Bus 20AM, High School & Braden
	Bus 23 AM,High School & Braden
	Bus 23 PM,High School & Braden
	Bus 24AM,High School &Braden
	Bus 24PM, High School & Braden
	Bus 27AM,High School &Braden
	Bus 27PM, High School & Braden
	Bus 30 AM,High School & Braden
	Bus 30PM,High School &Braden
	Bus14 AM, High School & Braden



